	02-17-1999 TO: The Commiss	N COVER SHEET ONLY	Patent and	ment of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT				
į	TO: The Commiss	record the attached	d original document	(s) or copy(ies).				
2	Submission Type 100966037 New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # FEB 0 8 1999 FEB 0 8 1999 Tournetten Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Frame # Frame # Frame # Tournetten Frame Frame # Tournetten Frame Fr	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:						
$ \mathscr{O} $	Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s) January 13, 1 1. DT Membranfilter Vertriebs GmbH, Stenzelring 14A, 2102 Hamburg 93, Germany							
med ?	2. 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache Receiving Party		iamburg 55, Ger	marry				
	Name Pall Corporation							
	Name Address 2200 Northern Boulevard Address							
	Address East Hills, New York,		11548					
	City State/Cou Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached		Zip Code					
	Correspondent Name and Address Michael J. Forzano, Esq. Pall Corporation	Telephone: 516 484-5400						
	2200 Northern Boulevard East Hills, New York 11548	Facsimile: 516 484-5895 Attorney Docket No.						
ļ	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 5							
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).							
Ţ	Patent Application Numbers	Patent Numbers						
- }	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4,698,154	5,183,567					
ŀ		4,892,657 5,069,789	5,545,320					
ļ	If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent A application was signed by the first named executing inventor	pplication, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year				
	Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	TPCT				
	Number has not been assigned.							
	99 JSHABAZZ 00000037 160075 4698154	PCT	PCT	PCT				
C:58	1 200.00 CH Number of Properties	Enter the tetal	number of present	os involved: 5				
}	Fee Amount	Enter the total	number of properti	es involved: 5				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF Method of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of Charge Deposit Account No. 160075 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 160075 X Yes No								
		Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	nformation is true an	d correct and any a zed, as indicated he	ettached copy is a erein.				
	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it	nformation is true an account are authorize	d correct and any a zed, as indicated he	attached copy is a prein.				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DT Membranfilter Vertriebs GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Stenzelring 14A, 2102 Hamburg 93, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") own certain inventions and patent applications, and U.S. patents issuing therefrom, and certain foreign counterparts, all as identified as "Patent Properties" and listed on the Patent Schedule attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Pall Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a principal place of business at 2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, New York 11548 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Patent Properties and any other similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patent Properties and to all patents and similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in countries foreign thereto, to be obtained therefor, as well as any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the U.S. and foreign countries for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said U.S. patents and any legal equivalents thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR assigns to said ASSIGNEE the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing.

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall hereafter at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such documents and instruments, as may be reasonably required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer, and delivery to ASSIGNEE of the Patent Properties. Date: Homberg B. Cara 1998 Dr./Frank Taetz Managing Director DT Membranfilter Vertriebs GmbH Heine Kanke Mazagiz, Airector AT Membranfiller Vertrichi Embt 1998, before me, a Notary Public. personally appeared Dr. Frank Taetz, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance

Notary Public

PATENT SCHEDULE

APPENDIX: DT MEMBRANFILTER PATENT DOCUMENTS ASSIGNED TO PALL CORPORATION

Jur Ref. No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
68638	Spacer for Guiding Flowing Medium	07/191,280	May 6, 1988	4,892,657	January 9, 1990
68649	Spacer Element for Guiding Flowing Medium	07/420,054	October 11, 1989	5,069,789	December 3, 19
8658	Apparatus for Filtering and Separating Flowing Medium	07/817,887	January 6, 1992	5,183,567	February 2, 1993
8668	Apparatus for Filtering and Separating Flowing Medium	06/890,790	July 26, 1984	4,698,154	October 6, 1987
\$8685	Device for Filtering and Separating Flow Media with Filter Elements that are in the Form of Membrane Cushions	08/390,537	February 17, 1995	5,545,320	August 13, 1996

Hereby I,

Dr. Rolf-Hermann Henniges,

the notary practising Alstertor 14, D-20095 Hamburg, certify, that the overleaf are the true signatures, signed in my present

- Mr. Dr. Ing. Frank Taetz, born on 17.04.1955, address: Meilbachstraße 33 a, 65510 Idstein-Miederrod, personally known to me,
- 2.) Mr. Otto-Heinrich Gustav Kauke, born on 28.01.1940, address: In der Gelbwiese 6, 63526 Erlensee, personally known to me.

I do hereby further certify on the basis of todays inspection the Commercial Register of the County Court in Hamburg (HR B 3 638), that Mr. Dr. Ing. Frank Taetz and Mr. Otto-Heinrich Kaukare managers (persons holding power of attorney) of the company with limited liability

D.T. Membranfilter-Vertriebs-GmbH

and are as such entitled to represent the company all together.

amburg, the 13th day of January 1999

Dr. Rolf-Hermann Henniges notary public

PATENT REEL: 9748 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 02/08/1999